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Instructions: (1) Answer Q.1 & Q.2 in 650 to 700 words.
(2) Answer Q.3 in 300 to 400 words.

(3) Right side figures indicate marks of questons.

1. (a) Describe the literary sources to know the Ancient Indian History. 7
OR
Describe the political condition of India prior to establishment of Maurya Rule.
(b) Describe the effects of Alexander’s invasion on India. 7
OR

Describe administrative system of Maurya Rule.

2. (a) Describe the achievements of Pushyamitra Shunga. 7
OR
State the cultural achievements of Pallava age.
(b) State the cultural achievements of Gupta age. 7
OR

State the cultural contribution of Satvahans.

3. Write short notes : 16
(@) Sangam Literature OR  Fa-hi-yan
(b) Kanishka-I1 OR  Samrat Samudragupta
(¢) Chandragupta-1I OR  Cultural contribution of Vakataka

(d) Administration of Guptas OR  Samrat Harshavardhan
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4.  Answer in one or two sentences :

1)
()
3)
(4)
(5)
(6)

12

Enumerate the Archeological sources to know about the Ancient India ?

What was the name of the last Maurya Emperor.

Name the Chinese travellers who visited India.

What is Sangam Literature ?

Give names of two kings of Gupta Dynasty.

Give two names of Dramas written by Harshvardhan.

5. (A) Answer in one sentence :

1)
)
3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)

Who wrote ‘INDICA’ ?

Which dynasty did Kanishka-I1 belong ?
What was the religion of Pushyamitra Shung ?

Give names of two kings of Maurya Dynasty.

Who was the founder of Gupta Dynasty ?

By which other name was Chandragupta-11 known ?

What was the Harshvardhan’s brother’s name ?

(B) Match the pair A& B :
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1)
)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
)

A
Kautilya @)
Number of Mahajan Padas  (b)
Capital of Magadha (©)
Samrat Ashoka (d)
Chandragupta-II (e)
Herodotes (j)

Sister of Harshavardhan (9)

16

Buddh Religion
Vikramaditya
Arthshastra
Patliputra
Rajshree

Greek Historian
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